Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Commissioner of Taxes
Taxes Zone-Bogura

House No-13, Road No-1, Upashahar, Bogura

Web: tax.bogra.gov.bd, e-mail: ctbogra2011@gmail.com

No. X.Bd.Earn Leave/T.Z.B/2023-2024/

Date: 04-04-2024

Date: 04-04-2024

Notification

Md. Abu Zafor, Notice server of Taxes Circle-02 (Company), Taxes Zone-Bogura has been granted earned leave (ex Bangladesh) from 21/04/2024 to 10/05/2024 or 20 days from the date of actual commencement of leave and journey for travelling to Saudi Arabia. This leave is granted for the purpose of Performing the holy Umrah under the following terms and conditions:

- a. He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency. No part of it Shall be drawn in foreign Currency;
- b. All expenses regarding this travel will be borne by himself;
- c. He will not be allowed to stay abroad more than the approved period;
- d. Provision of Rule-34 of Appendix VIII of BSR (Part-1) will be applicable for this approval.
- 02. This order is issued with the approval of competent authority.

SD.

(Joynal Abedin)
Deputy Commissioner of Taxes
Headquarter (Admin)
Taxes Zone-Bogura
phone: 02589902979, Cell: 01761 886059.

No. X.Bd.Earn Leave/T.Z.B/2023-2024/ 1612

1. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.

2. Immigration Officer, Hili, Dinajpur/Benapole, Jashore.

3. Office of the Deputy Commissioner of Taxes Circle-02 (Company), Taxes Zone Bogura.

4. District Accounts and Finance Officer, Office of the District Accounts and Finance Office, Bogura/Sirajganj/Joypurhat/Gaibandha.

5. PA to Commissioner, Taxes zone-Bogura.

6 Md. Abu Zafor, Notice Server of Taxes Circle-02 (Company), Taxes Zone-Bogura.

(Joynal Abedin)

Deputy Commissioner of Taxes Headquarter (Admin)

Taxes Zone-Bogura.

phone: 02589902979, Cell: 01761 886059.